©
 2
02
2,
 R
uu
d
M

When we create mix-match system ratings for an outdoor unit (AC or heat pump) matched to a furnace or air handler, the old SEER test procedure assumed a range of external static pressure dependent on system size, which we can say was roughly 0.2” W.C. Under the new SEER2 standard, the external static pressure is increasing to 0.5” of W.C. for all system sizes.
These changes to the test procedure create new and unique challenges in system design, which we have overcome through the use of new technology. We’ll talk about the impact these changes would have had if we used our legacy designs, and the advantages we have now with our new 2023 platform.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE – AIR HANDLERS
10INDOOR BOARDS |
R = Ruud 96 = 96% AFUE 1 = One-Stage
2 = Two-Stage
P = PSC
T = Constant Torque
Z = R-410A 18 - 18,000 BTU/H
24 - 24,000 BTU/H
30 – 30,000 BTU/H
36 – 36,000 BTU/H
42 = 42,000 BTU/H
48 = 48,000 BTU/H
60 = 60,000 BTU/H
65 = 65,000 BTU/H
17 = 17.5” Width
21 = 21” Width
24 = 24.5” Width
S = Standard
M = Medium
H = High
T = TEV C = Communicating
N = Non-communicating
A = A-coil
N = N-coil
A = 115/1/60
D = 480/3/60
J = 208/240/1/60
T = 220/240/1/50
(See ADS-3803)
Blank = None
Brand Product
Category
Stages
of Air Flow
Motor
Type
Refrigerant Nominal
Capacity
Width Efficiency Metering
Device
Controls Coil
Series
Voltage Option Code
R 96 1 P Z 24 17 S T N N J **
NEW!
2023+ TIERING | AIR HANDLERS
Air Handler Tier Model IDU Fan
High RHMVZ**C Constant CFM
/ PWM
Mid RH3VZ Constant CFM
/ PWM
Base
RH2VZ Constant CFM
/ PWM
RH2TZ Constant
Torque
RH1PZ PSC
RF1PZ PSC
RF2TZ Constant
Torque
RB2TZ Constant
Torque
11INDOOR BOARDS |
MODEL NOMENCLATURE - FURNACES
12INDOOR BOARDS |
R/U - Ruud 80 – 80% AFUE
92 – 92% AFUE
95 – 95% AFUE
96 – 96% AFUE
97 – 97% AFUE
97 – 98% AFUE
1 – Single Stage
2 – Two Stage
M – Modulating
T – Constant Torque
V – ECM Variable
Speed
040 - 40,000 [11.7 kW]
060 - 60,000 [17.6 kW]
070 - 70,000 [20.5 kW]
075 - 75,000 [22.0 kW]
085 - 85,000 [24.9 kW]
100 - 100,000 [29.3 kW]
115 - 115,000 [33.7 kW]
3 – 3 Ton Drive
4 – 4 Ton Drive
5 – 5 Ton Drive
A – 1st Design
Series
B – 2nd Design
Series
14 – 14” Width
17.5 – 17.5” Width
21 – 21” Width
24 – 24” Width
M4 – Multi-
4 Way
UP – Upflow
DZ – Downflow
Zero Clearance
UH – Upflow
Horizontal
DH – Downflow
Horizontal
S – Standard
N – Low NOx
U – Ultra Low NOx
C – Communicating,
EcoNet® Bluetooth®
G – Communicating,
EcoNet, No Bluetooth
N – Non-
communicating
A – 1st Series
B – 2nd Series
P – Premium Grade
S – Standard Grade
Brand Furnace
Efficiency
Stages
of Heating
Motor
Type
Heating Input AC Max.
Capacity
Major
Series
Width Position N0x Controls Minor
Series
Option Code
R/U 96 2 V 040 3 A 17 M4 S C A P
NEW!
2023+ TIERING | FURNACE